E.SCHURTER

ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS

schurter.com

1 Products affected

Product hierarchy no. *

Part no.

SBU

Type / Description

Customer part no.

SBU[PG __|PUG [Type

02/005 |115 |0000001137

See list below

Power Entry Modules w/o Filters

CMF1/CMF4

02/005 |115 |0000001138

See list below

Power Entry Modules w/o Filters

CMF2 / CMF5

02]005 |115 |0000001139

See list below

Power Entry Modules w/o Filters

CMF3 / CMF6

*SBU (2-digit) / PG (3-digit) / PUG (3-digit) / Type (10-digit)

List of part numbers affected

CMF1.1011.12

CMF4.1031.12

CMF2.1111.12

CMF3.1032.12

CMF3.1114.12

CMF1.1031.12

CMF2.1011.12

CMF2.1131.12

CMF3.1033.12

CMF3.1132.12

CMF1.1111.12

CMF2.1015.11

CMF3.1012.12

CMF3.1034.12

CMF3.1132.121

CMF1.1131.12

CMF2.1015.12

CMF3.1013.12

CMF3.1112.12

CMF3.1133.12

CMF1.1131.121

CMF2.1031.12

CMF3.1014.12

CMF3.1113.12

CMF3.1134.12

2 Type of change

Change of markings
Change of quick connect terminal

3 Detailed description of change

Old appearance of markings

New appearance of markings
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Only articles CMF2.1015.11 and CMF2.1015.12 are affected by this

4 Reason of change

e Standard update to UL/CSA 60320-1
e Quick connect terminal too close to the socket wall (Only applicable for part numbers CMF2.1015.11 and
CMF2.1015.12)
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5 Release date

The change takes effect in ww30/2019 (Date code 1930 or higher on label) and lasts approx. 6 months depending
on the variant. This change has no effect on the validity of the approval certificates.

6 Impact of change and recommended action

Form Yes Change of markings, change of quick connect terminals
Fit No -

Function No -

Manufacturing No -

Label No -

Packaging No -

7 Reference Documents / Attachments

Kind of document Remarks

Data Sheet CMF1/CMF4
Data Sheet CMF2/CMF5
Data Sheet CMF3/CMF6
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https://ch.schurter.com/en/datasheet/typ_CMF1__CMF4.pdf
https://ch.schurter.com/en/datasheet/typ_CMF2__CMF5.pdf
https://ch.schurter.com/en/datasheet/typ_CMF3__CMF6.pdf

